Through cash deposited at the bank and investments in shares and corporate bonds, AG has an important exposure to BNP
Paribas Fortis as well, which remains firmly within the boundaries set for all corporate exposures and as a consequence
within AG’s risk appetite.

 R i s k  s e n s i t i v i t y

As part of its risk appetite monitoring, AG performs stress and scenario testing on a regular basis, a.o. in its quarterly risk
reporting. Stress and scenario testing (including reverse stress tests) is an integral part of the Own Risk and Solvency
Assessment (ORSA) as well and finally stress tests are performed on an ad hoc basis, e.g. on request of the NBB and/or EIOPA.
Whereas these tests – given the importance of the Company’s asset and liability management – show a low sensitivity to
interest rate movements, some vulnerability to spread widening could be observed. The latter is however not to be
considered as an economic issue but rather as a consequence of the treatment of spread movements under the prevailing
Solvency II framework. There is also a clear impact from a downturn in property values, linked to the relatively important
exposure, but this remains clearly within the Company’s risk appetite.

in EUR million Own funds SCR Solvency ratio Δ Base (pp)

Official Q4 2023 5.182 2.247 231%

Government +50bps 4.686 2.483 189% -42

Corporate bonds +50bps 5.173 2.203 235% 4

Equity -25% 4.618 2.220 208% -23

Property -10% 4.935 2.325 212% -18

Yield curve +50bps 5.053 2.148 235% 5

Yield curve -50bps 5.244 2.355 223% -8

C . 4  D E F A U L T  R I S K

Default risk arises directly from AG’s investment activities, due to exposure to issuers of sovereign or corporate bonds as
well as from default exposure to other counterparties and debtors.

Investment default risk includes the risk of effective default of the issuer of sovereign or corporate bonds. There is a risk that
the debt issuer may be unable or unwilling to repay the principal or pay due interests, and AG may have limited recourse to
compel payment.

Investment default risk is actively managed through limits which take into account the type of credit exposure, the credit